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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ^ i tY\ £ V 
- Engineering Bureau - ffyilW ) f \ ftr/^'V/^T--

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 j M x ^ ^ . 

cL 
ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST Jo - o/S~~ 390 2 0 

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS^: 
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 

A p p l i c a t i o n A c r o n y m s : 
[NSL-Non-Standard L o c a t i o n ] [NSP-Non-Standard P ro ra t i on U n i t ] [SD-S imu l taneous Ded ic 

[DHC-Downho le C o m m i n g l i n g ] [CTB-Lease C o m m i n g l i n g ] [PLC-Pool /Lease C o m m i n 
[PC-Pool C o m m i n g l i n g ] [OLS - Of f -Lease S t o r a g e ] [OLM-Of f -Lease M e a s u r e m e n t ] 

[WFX-Water f lood E x p a n s i o n ] [PMX-Pressure M a i n t e n a n c e E x p a n s i o n ] 
[SWD-Sal t W a t e r D isposa l ] [ IP I - l n j ec t i on P ressu re I n c r e a s e ] 

[EOR-Qual i f ied E n h a n c e d Oi l Recove ry C e r t i f i c a t i o n ] [PPR-Pos i t i ve P r o d u c t i o n Response ] 

[ 1 ] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

• NSL • NSP • SD 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

[X] DHC • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • PPR 

[D] Other: Specify 

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or • Does Not Apply 
[A] • 

[B] • 

[C] • 

[D] 

[E] 

[F] • 

Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Zeno Farris ^ — - V X A ^ p ^ Mgr Operations Admin 08-12-10 
Print or Type Name Signature Title Date 

zfarris@cimarex.com 
e-mail Address 



Cimarex Energy Co. of Colorado 

August 19, 2010 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1220 S. St. Francis Dr. 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
Attn: Mr. Will V.Jones 

,*Wit-"-

600 N. MarienfeldSt 
Suite 600 
Midland, TX 79701 
432-620-1938 (phone) 
432-620-1938 (fax) 

RE: JM Gates NCT-1 Federal No. 3 
30-25S-26E 
30-015-34030 
C-107-A-Wolfcamp and Cisco-Canyon 

CD- —zzz. 

CZ 

PO 

o 

>> Dear Mr. Jones, 

Enclosed is an original f orm C-107-A (Application for Downhole Commingling) for the well mentioned above. 

.Cimarex proposes.perf,and acidize the Cisco 9903-10177'. Perf and acidize the Wolfcamp 9005-9613'. 
Allocation percentages for each zone will be based on production log and furnished after production and 
cleanup. 

It is anticipated that the reservoir pressure from these two shale zones will be compatible and the resulting 
volumes would not warrant a casing/tubing dual completion. 

Royalty, overriding, and working interest owners are the same in each zone. 

If you have any questions or need further information, please call me at 432-620-1938. 

Sincerely, 

F 
Zeno Farris 
Mgr Operations Administration 

zfarris@cimarex:com 



District I 
1625 N. Prcngh Drive, Hobbs. NM XX240 

District II 
1301 W. Gmnd Avenue, Ancsin. NM HK210 

District III 
1000 Itio [Ira/OS Road. A/tcc. NM X7410 

District IV 
1220 S St. Francis Dr.. Santa l:c. NM K7505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING 

Form C-107A 
Revised June 10, 2003 

APPLICATION TYPE 
X Single Well 

Establish Pre-Approved Pools 
EXISTING WELLBORE 

Yes X No 

Cimarex Energv Co. o f Colorado 600 N . Marienfeld St.. Ste. 600: Midland. T X 79701 
Operator Address 

JM Gates NCT-1 Federal 003 K-30-24S-26E Eddv 
Lease Well No. Unit Lctter-Section-Township-Range County 

OGRID No. 162683 Property Code 303006 API No. 30-015-34030 Lease Type: X Federal. State 

DATA E L E M E N T UPPER ZONE I N T E R M E D I A T E ZONE L O W E R ZONE 

Pool Name Wolfcamp Wildcat White City; Penn (G) (Cisco) 

Pool Code 87280 

Top and Bottom of Pay Section 
(Perforated or Open-Hole Interval) 9005-9613' 9903-10177' 

Method of Production 
(Flowing or Artificial Lilt) Flowing 
Bottomhole Pressure 
(Nolc: Pressure data will not be required if the bottom 

perforation in the lower zone is within 150% ofthe 

depth ofthe top perforation in the upper zone) Within 150% of bottom perfs 
Oil Gravity or Gas BTU 
(Degree API or Gas BTU) To be supplied To be supplied 
Producing, Shut-In or 
New Zone New Zone New Zone 
Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of 
Last Production. 
(Note: For new zones wilh no production history, 

applicant shall be required to attach production 

estimates and supporting dala.) 

Date: To be supplied 

Rates: 

Date: 

Rates: 

Date: To be supplied 

Rates: 

Fixed Allocation Percentage 
(Note: If allocation is based upon something other 

than current or past production, supporting dala or 

explanation will be required.) 

Oil Gas Oil Gas Oil Gas 

Fee 

ADDITIONAL DATA 

Are all working, royalty and overriding royalty interests identical in all commingled zones? 

If not, have all working, royalty and overriding royalty interest owners been notified by certified mail? 

Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other? 

Will commingling decrease the value of production? 

If this well is on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, has either the Commissioner of Public Lands 
or the United Stales Bureau of Land Management been notified in writing of this application? 

NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this well: 

Yes X No 
Yes No 

Yes X No 

Yes No X 

Yes X No 

Attachments: 
C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication. 
Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (If not available, attach explanation.) 
For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting dala. 
Data to support allocation method or formula. 
Notification list of working, royally and overriding royalty interests for uncommon interest cases. 
Any additional statements, data or documents required to support commingling. 

PRE-APPROVED POOLS 

If application is to establish Pre-Approved Pools, the following additional information will be required: 

List of other orders approving downhole commingling within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools 
List of all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools 
Proof that all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools were provided notice of this application. 
Bottomhole pressure data. 

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

SIGNATURE - Q ^ O p ^ TITLE Manager Operations Administration 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME Zeno Farris TELEPHONE NO. (432V680-1938 

DATE 08-12-10 

E-MAIL ADDRESS zfarris(a),cimarex.com 



162$ V French Dr.. Ilobbv NM 88240 

U O l W. Grand Avenue. Ar levU. K i t 88210 

I ' M r t - l H I 

lOOO Klo Brum Rd., Aztec, W l 87410 

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Ft, VM 87505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C -102 
Revised October 12.2005 

Submit lo Appropriate Districl Office 
Siale Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 A P I .Number ' Pool Code ' Pool Nam* 

30-015-34030 87280 White City; Penn (Gas) 
* Property Code Property Nairn' ' W e l l N„nih»-r 

303006 JM Gates NCT-1 Federal 003 
*<X;RIDNO. 'Opera to r Name 1 U\ ation 

162683 Cimarex Energy Co. of Colorado 3465' GR 
10 Surface Location 

I I or lot no. 

K 
Section 

30 
Tonn*b ip 

24S 
Range 

26E 
1 u l Idn Feet fr mil the 

1350 
NoruVSouth line 

South 
Feet f rom the 

2050 
1 ;INI \ \ i NI line 

West 
< m i n i \ 

Eddy 

)ttom Hole Location I f Different From Surface 
t ' l . or lot no. 

K 
Section 

30 
Township 

24S 
Range 

26E 
1 ot Idn Feel f rom t i e 

1378 
North/South line 

South 
Keel f rom thc 

1782 
Kai t fWc* ! line 

West 
County 

Eddy 
Dedicated Acre* 

640 

" .Ininl or In f i l l Coa\n1idalk»n Cade Order No. 

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 
division. 

i f . 

IM Gates NCT-1 Fed 1 
1650 FNL & 1650 FEL 

' ' OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ herrby rrrtf/v tJtattitr »tf>rmnrkm conhattrvthrrtin is »w t»*Vcomplete tx> 

trie best ofWn l»cw/njr/r akibcttef oaafaVaf tlm orfttuzMm euhtr aaaa a 

Hor/arty interest or uiJca3*-dmru rui mAretf mi fin Lmvitin lutb&t i/r 

propnwd bottom lto*f kxittirm or hu a righ h1 th it! this ". ttt llm locrrtinn 

pttrsxttuttto a iXMttriKt >• u'n jr. <ni»xr cfn*. ha ntitvrxi v* Murirtn/ Interest, 

ortnrt wbitOtW, ptnltiig agrwtwirt or a mmfHtlun-yr/Dflftaj order 

ftirettjffuv errUfedrn rite dbs-iitoti ( 

08-12-10 
SifBliltlVC 

Zeno Farris 
Pia-ilexl V a t i c 

IM Gates NCT-1 Fed 3 

SHL 1350 FSL & 2050 FWL 

PP Cisco 1397 FSL & 2052 FWL 

BHL @ PBTD 1378 FSL & 2318 FWL 

'"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the « ell locution shown an this plat 

was plottedfrom field notes of acntal MUTVtys made by 

me or under my supervision, and thot the same Is true 

and conect to the best of my belief 

Dole of Survey 

Sigreuiire and Seal i>l FVnl'lliowl Sun eyOf 

IM Gates NCT-1 Fed 2 

1060 FSL & 1025 FEL 

LC-0e 5457 t Sajajficwi Niinihrt 



162$ N. French Dr.. Hobbs, NM 88240 

nisiriri I I 

1301 W. Grand Avenue. Artesia. N.M 8*210 

i>i-<ri, i m 

1000 Rio Bra/o* Rd., Artec, NM 87410 

nisi r i f t IV 

1220 S. Nt. Francis Or.. Santa Fe. NM 87505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised October 12.2005 

Submit lo Appropriate Districl Office 
Stale Lease - 4 Copies 

Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
1 A P I Number 

30-015-34030 
1 Pool Code 1 Pool Name 

WC Black River; Wolfcamp, NW 

* Property Code 

303006 
* Propcrtv Name 

JM Gates NCT-1 Federal 
* W el l Nnmbcr 

003 
O G R I D Nu. 

162683 
* Operator Name 

Cimarex Energy Co. of Colorado 
* 1 I f M l 11»» M 

3465' GR 

to Surface Location 
1 1 . or lot no. 

K 
Section 

30 
Ttmnvblp 

24S 
Range 

26E 
l ot Idn Feet f rom Ihe 

1350 
NoruVSouth l ine 

South 
Feet f rom tbe 

2050 
E a U W c M line 

West 
Count* 

Eddy 

" B ( )ttom Hole Location 1 F Different From Surface 
l l . or lot no. 

K 
Section 

30 
Township 

24S 
Range 

26E 
Lot Idn Feet f rom the 

1378 
North/South line 

South 
Feet f rom the 

1782 
1 asi V, est line 

West 
County 

Eddy 
! Dedicated Acre* 

320 

" j o i n t or In f i l l '* Consolidation Code Order No. 

NSL Pending 

No allowable w ill be assigned lo this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard uml has been approved by ihe 
division. 

16 r OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hrtvb) tin/A i/icif f/ir tftfyrmation MtanPtfnhrrrir is true »*/complete to 

Ute best of nty h*s*ktige atuithjj Ml ontliuz<itJt*i either vwta a 

or uidamxt mrterai Mvaaf m theI * < i tm '> ci • aa) 

prapowd bottom hole io-'txtvm or hit a *igb $9 oS • tfm nv//ttt tftn location 

pnrmtBtf to a ctMttrael u-tfA tan owner cfnteh a mineral or %i vr&itqi ttturest, 

nr t it miWtftrrv pooling ..y i • -.n,-rr or a confHtfton pooSing order 

fteretiyfitre errttvetl by tfte t&viskin 

08-12-10 
Signature I>ato 

Zeno Farris 
Pliuittxl Name 

IM Gates NCT-1 Fed 3 
SHL & PP Wolfcamp 1350 FSL & 2050 FWL 
BHL @ PBTD 1378 FSL & 2318 FWL 

LC-0( 5457 

1 "SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the me// location shown on this plat 

ii w.v plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by 

me or under my supervision and that the same is true 

andcoirect lo the best of my belief. 

Dale of Surv ey 

Signature and Seal ivl PrWessusnal Sun eyat 

t FllifV ay Nunilirr 



All (White City; Penn (Gas)) and S2 (Wolfcamp Wildcat) 30-25S-26E 
JM Gates NCT-1 Federal No. 3 
30-015-34030 
1350 FSL 8(2050 FWL 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

RE: Notification of Application to Downhole Commingle Wolfcamp and Cisco in the JM Gates NCT-1 Fed #3 

Federally Owned Lands 
Bureau of Land Management 
620 E Greene Street 
Carlsbad, NM 88220 
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